



REQUEST TO SUBMIT QUOTATION OR PROPOSAL FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LOT 1- VARIOUS MEDICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES AND LOT 2- VARIOUS CHEMICAL AND FILTERING SUPPLIES TO BE USE IN THE PROJECT “SUPPORT TO MASS PRODUCTION OF PINEAPPLE QUALITY PLANTING MATERIALS THROUGH MASS PROPAGATION TECHNIQUE AND/OR PROTOCOL IN CAM. NORTE AT APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT AMOUNTING TO TWO HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE PESOS (PHP201,365.00) PURSUANT TO ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT SPECIFICALLY NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT-SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT UNDER SECTION 53.9 UNDER RA 9184 AND ITS REVISED IRR.

The Department of Agriculture Regional Field Office No. 5 (DA RFO 5), San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur is inviting interested contractors to submit complete bid quotation for the ff:

QUANTITY	PARTICULARS	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
LOT 1 – VARIOUS MEDICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES			
5 kgs	Sugar	60.00	300.00
20 boxes	Surgical gloves	450.00	9,000.00
20 boxes	Surgical mask	700.00	14,000.00
4 boxes	Surgical blade, #22, 100’s	900.00	3,600.00
4 pieces	Laboratory gown	250.00	1,000.00
2 pieces	Beaker plastic with handle, 2000 ml	500.00	1,000.00
2 pieces	Beaker plastic with handle, 5000 ml	800.00	1,600.00
2 pieces	Graduated Cylinder plastic, 1000 ml	450.00	900.00
2,250 pieces	Culture jars with covers	10.00	22,500.00
6 pieces	Alcohol lamp	350.00	2,100.00
6 pieces	Forcep 6 inches	200.00	1,200.00
6 pieces	Forcep stainless	250.00	1,500.00
3 pieces	Scalpel	1,000.00	3,000.00
2 pieces	Push cart (3 layers)	4,500.00	9,000.00
10 pieces	Laboratory slippers (7,8,9,10)	50.00	800.00
1 kg	Activated charcoal	8,090.00	8,090.00
12 pieces	Petri dish	350.00	4,200.00
10 pieces	Test tube brush, dozen	25.00	250.00
1 piece	Parafilm “M” Laboratory film	1,115.00	1,115.00
	Sub Total for Lot 1		₱ 85,155.00
LOT 2- VARIOUS CHEMICAL AND FILTERING SUPPLIES			
1 bottle	Ammonium Nitrate	5,500.00	5,500.00
1 bottle	Potassium Nitrate (KN03)	15,000.00	15,000.00
4 bottles	Agar Agar	4,500.00	18,000.00
2 bottles	Hydrogen Peroxide	550.00	1,100.00
2 bottles	Betadine, Povidone Iodine	700.00	1,400.00
1 bottle	Nicotinic Acid	2,500.00	2,500.00
1 bottle	Calcium Chloride	2,800.00	2,800.00
1 bottle	Magnesium Sulfate (MgSO4.H2O)	2,800.00	2,800.00
1 bottle	Potassium Phosphate	1,800.00	1,800.00
1 bottle	Boric Acid (H3B03)	2,200.00	2,200.00
1 bottle	Cobalt Chloride (CoC12.6H2O)	2,100.00	2,100.00
1 bottle	Potassium iodide (KI)	1,900.00	1,900.00
1 bottle	Sodium moly date (NaMoO4.2H2O)	2,100.00	2,100.00
1 bottle	Cupric sulfate (CuSO4.5H2O)	1,900.00	1,900.00
1 bottle	Molybdc Acid	1,800.00	1,800.00
1 bottle	Manganese Sulfate (MnSO4H2O)	2,200.00	2,200.00
1 bottle	Zinc Sulfate (ZnSO4 & H2O)	2,200.00	2,200.00
1 bottle	Glycine	3,000.00	3,000.00
1 bottle	Biotin	2,500.00	2,500.00
1 bottle	Myoinositol	5,000.00	5,000.00
1 bottle	Pyridoxine	2,800.00	2,800.00
1 bottle	Thiamine	2,800.00	2,800.00
1 bottle	Sodium hypochlorite	500.00	500.00



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Regional Field Office No.5
San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur, 4418
<http://bicol.da.gov.ph>

1 bottle	Sodium- EDTAN, Na ₂ EDTA	2,000.00	2,000.00
1 bottle	Napatheleneaceticacid NAA, 100g	3,500.00	3,500.00
1 bottle	Ferrous sulfate (FESO ₄ .7H ₂ O)	2,500.00	2,500.00
1 bottle	BAP, 5 grams	6,000.00	6,000.00
1 bottle	Acetone	310.00	310.00
4 bottles	Ethyl Alcohol 95% (cby)	4,500.00	18,000.00
	Sub Total for Lot 2		₱ 116,210.00
	GRAND TOTAL		₱ 201,365.00

The agency intends to apply the amount *Two Hundred One Thousand Three Hundred Sixty - Five Pesos (₱201,365.00)* as the Approved Budget for the Contract.

As per approved Purchase Request and considering the nature of requisition being not more than One Million Pesos (Php1,000,000.00) and in order to fast-track the implementation of the program, this procurement is facilitated thru Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement under Section 53.9 of RA 9184 and its Revised IRR.

As such, all qualified and interested Bidders are hereby requested to submit the following documents;

1. Mayor's Permit
2. DTI /SEC Registration
3. PhilGeps Registration
4. 2019 Annual Income Tax Return
5. Omnibus Sworn Statement
6. BIR Registration

The bidders are required to pay the non-refundable amount Five Hundred Pesos (Php500.00) for bid documents to the Cashier's Office, DA RFO-5, Pili, Camarines Sur. **All submitted documents must be in duplicate, all copies must be marked with ear tabs or side-end to identify the page components and shall be properly addressed to the BAC Chairperson,** otherwise, bids will be automatically rejected on the ground of non-compliance with the prescribed bid requirements.

Sealed Bid must be received by BAC Secretariat, DA RFO 5 not later than **9:30 in the morning of 23 October 2020** at the 3rd Floor, Training Hall, Operations Bldg., DA RFO-V, Pili, Camarines Sur. Opening of quotation will be on the same date and time.

Let this Invitation be posted pursuant to RA 9184 and its IRR. For more information, please see or call BAC Secretariat, Legal Office, Tel. No. (054) 477-33-56.

October 15, 2020 Pili, Camarines Sur.

LUZ R. MARCELINO
RTD for Operations
BAC Chairperson

A food-secure Philippines
with prosperous farmers and fisherfolk

